
Contact Contact Number(s) Email Address Job Title & Service Area Base Location

Operational RA Manager

Oldham, HMR, Stockport, Tameside 

& Glossop

RA Agent

Oldham, HMR, Stockport, Tameside & Glossop

RA Agent

Oldham, HMR, Stockport, Tameside & Glossop

Operational RA Manager

Manchester, Salford, Trafford

RA Agent

Manchester, Salford, Trafford

Operational RA Manager

Bolton, Wigan, Bury
RA Agent

Bolton, Wigan, Bury

RA Agent

Bolton, Wigan, Bury

Information, Systems and EDHR Lead

(RA Primary Care Service Lead for Greater 

Manchester)

GMSS, Ground 

Floor, Ellen 

House, 

Waddington 

Street, Oldham, 

OL9 6EE

Service Operating Hours:           Monday - Friday 9:00 am - 5:00pm

Bolton CCG, St Peters 

House, Silverwell Street, 

Bolton, BL1 1PP

GMCSU.smartcards@nhs.net  

louise.lee2@nhs.net

GMSS, Ground Floor, 

Ellen House, Waddington 

Street, Oldham, OL9 6EE

Tracey Carpenter 0161 212 5026 / 07920 183563

Will Tamkin

0161 212 5027 / 07887 210648

GMSS Registration Authority Zonal Contacts

Derek Mckreel 01204 462 220 / 07887 210678 derek.mckreel@nhs.net 

Lee Highton 01204 462 220 / 07810 834273 leehighton@nhs.net 

Mark Whyatt 01204 462 220 / 07887 210774 mark.whyatt@nhs.net 

Dinesh Patel

tracey.carpenter1@nhs.net 

Louise Lee

0161 212 6198 / 07887 210 773 Sarah Emmett

0161 212 6249 / 07887 210635

Roy Blair 0161 212 5025 / 07887 210625 royblair@nhs.net 

dinesh.patel4@nhs.net 

sarah.emmett2@nhs.net

0161 212 5028 / 07887 210653 will.tamkin@nhs.net
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